

Pursuant to Article 8, Point c) and Article 185, Paragraph 1, Point a) of the Law on Securities Market („Official Gazette of the Federation of B&H“, No 85/08), Article 58 of the Rule on mediation in securities affairs („Official Gazette of the Federation of B&H“, No 34/09) and Article 45 of Statute of the Registry of Securities d.d. Sarajevo („Official Gazette of the Federation of B&H“, No 26/09), the Supervisory Board of the Registry of Securities of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina at the proposal of the Board of Directors of the Registry, at its 35<sup>th</sup> session held on June 4, 2010 reached a

D E C I S I O N  
on amendments  
of the Instruction on determination of security code

I

In the Instruction on determination of security code, No: 04-2-NO-XXVII-4552/09 dated September 16, 2009, approved by the Securities Commission in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina by its decision No: 04/1-19-448/09 dated November 6, 2009, in the Point II, Paragraph 2, the word „seven“ shall be replaced by the word „eight“.

II

In the Point III, Paragraph 1 shall be replaced by the following paragraph:

„ For an issuer from the Federation of B&H the issuer code is defined by four characters, and for an issuer from Brčko District of B&H the issuer code is defined by 3 characters and one numeric character“.

In the Point III, Paragraph 3 shall be replaced by the following paragraph:

„The first three letters in the code are defined from the issuer name from the Federation of B&H, and the first two letters in the code are defined from the Issuer name from Brčko District of B&H“

In the Point III, Paragraph 4 at the end of the text shall be added: „Federation of B&H“.

In the Point III, Paragraph 5 shall be replaced by the following paragraph:

„The fourth character in the code for the issuer from the Federation of B&H, and the third character in the code for the issuer from Brčko Distrikt of B&H is defined as follows:

bank	-B
insurance company	-O
fund management company	-D
fund	-F
other issuers	- the first letter of the city name in which is placed the haedquarters of the issuer. In the case that the first letter is B; O; F or D this letter shall be replaced with the first following consonant. If two issuers with similar name and from the cities with the same first characters, get the same codes, in this case the name of the issuer who had later applied to the rgistration process, the second

character in its code shall be replaced by the first following consonant“.

Point III shall be supplemented with new paragraph as follows:

„In the code of the issuer from Brčko District of B&H the fourth character is numeric character 9“.

Previous paragraph 6 becomes paragraph 7.

### III

In the Point IV, paragraph 7 shall be replaced by the following paragraph:

„ For the codes from the paragraph 2 of this point, subpoints from 13 to 19, after the first securities issuance, to the basic code shall be added an ordinal number for each subsequent issuance“.

### IV

This Instruction comes into force on the day of getting the approval by the Securities Commission in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, according to the Decision No: 04/2-19-209/10 dated July 8, 2010.

This Instruction shall be published in the web site of the Registry: [www.rvp.ba](http://www.rvp.ba) .

No: 04-2-NO-XXXV- 2605 /10  
Sarajevo, June 6, 2010

Head of the Supervisory Board

Prof. Dr. Adnan Rovčanin